Preliminary User’s Manual
IE-703242-G1-EM1
In-Circuit Emulator Option Board
for V850ES/GB1
Hardware
Document No. U16345EE1V0UM00
Date Published July 2002
  NEC Corporation 2002

2. Required for operation with target hardware
3. The interfaces are alternative, one is mandatory
Component Order Code Comment
In-Circuit-Emulator IE-V850ES-G1 Main board for CPU emulation and trace Notes 1, 2
Emulation board IE-703242-G1-EM1 Emulation board for V850ES/GB1 Notes 1, 2
Probe cable SWEX-100SD1 Probe cable for target connection Note 2
Probe to target connector NQPACK100SD
Board socket for target connection (soldered on target
board) Note 2
Probe to target connector YQPACK100SD Probe connection (fixed on NQPACK100SD) Note 2
Probe to target connector YQSOCKET100SDF Distance socket (optional)
PC interface card IE-70000-PCI-IF-A PCI interface card for host connection Note 3
PC interface card IE-70000-CD-IF-A PCMCIA interface card for host connection Note 3
Network interface IE-70000-MC-SV3 Network interface for host connection Note 3
12 Preliminary User’s Manual U16345EE1V0UM00
Chapter 1 Overview
1.3 Features (When Connected to IE-V850ES-G1)
Table 1-2: Features of IE-703242-G1-EM1